

DATE: February 28, 2019

TO: MIAX Emerald Members

FROM: MIAX Emerald Regulatory Department

RE: MIAX Emerald Member Firm Portal Used as the Approved Electronic Interface for Performing Post-Trade Adjustments

In accordance with MIAX Emerald Rule 524, Reporting of Matched Trades to Clearing Corporation, post-trade adjustments that do not affect the contractual terms of a trade are to be performed by the Exchange Member via an Exchange approved electronic interface. Members will be required to perform their own adjustments via the Member Firm Portal (MFP), the interface designated by the Exchange for making such adjustments.

For information on the MIAX Emerald MFP please contact Trading Operations at <u>TradingOperations@MIAXOptions.com</u> or (609) 897-7302.

Regulatory questions may be directed to <u>Regulatory@MIAXOptions.com</u> or (609) 897-7309.